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Cronite Company, Inc.
8707 Kennedy Boulevard, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047-4399
Telephone:201-869-4000 . Telex:130-412 Cronite

Aygust 21, 1986
United States Environmental Protectiomn Agency
Region ITI
841 Chestnut Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Attention: Mr. Francisco Barba, Compliance Officer
CERCLA Remedial Enforcement Section (3HW12)

Dear Mr. Barba:

With reference to your letter of August 15th and our telephone
conversation of today, please be advised that the Cronite
Company has not heard of nor had any dealings with Eastern
Diversified Metals Corporation or Diversified Industries Inc.
or Theodore Sall, Inc.

. We are suppliersto the engraved stationery industry which is
a relatively small group in the United States and I am
personally aware of everyone of our customers including the
times that you mentioned from 1966 to 1977 and none of these
names are familiar with us.

As I mentioned, I was personally aware that another Cronite
Company existed and a search of our records shows that in
September of 1978 I became aware that a North American Cronite
Inc. at 13800 Progress Parkway, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 was
in existence as a division of Cronite Group Ltd. A record of
this was kept in our files because of a possible trademark
infringement., I believe that this company is now located in
Cleveland, Ohio.

I believe this covers all of the points raised in your letter of
August 15th, however if we can be of any other service, please
do not hesitate to contact me directly.

incerely yours,

CRONITE COMPANY, INC.

> .
"ice President
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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

In Reply Refer To: 3HW12

Mr. Fred Beloti, President
C&R Waste Materials Co.
Beakes St.

— Trenton, NJ 08368

Re: Eastern Diversified Metals Site
Hometown, Schuylkill County, PA

Dear Mr. Beloti:

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is séeking information !

concerning a release, or the threat of a release, of hazardous substances
into the environment. Pursuant to the authority of Section 3007(a) of
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), 42 U.S.C. §6927(a),
and Section 104(e) of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. §9604(e), you are requested to
furnish all information and documents in your possession, which concern,
- refer, or relate to, but not limited to, hazardous wastes and/or substances

as defined by Section 101(14) of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. § 9601(14), and any
type of substances or materials which were transported to, stored, or
disposed of at the Eastern Diversified Metals Site located approximately

.~ 1000 (one-thousand) feet off the Lincoln Avenue in Hometown, Schuylkill

. County, Pennsylvania.

’ The response should include, but not be limited to, information and
documentation concerning:

S
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1. The types and quantities of the substances sent to the Eastern Diversified

Metals Site;

2. The date(s) such substances were sent to the Eastern Difersified Metals

Site;

3. The state (i.e., liquid, solid, or gaseous) of the substances sent to
the Eastern Diversified Metals Site, and the manner in which the substances
were treated, stored or disposed (i.e., drummed or uncontained, placed 1n

lagoons, landfilled, placed in piles, etc.); . ’ i

4, Any correspondence between your corporation and any regulatory agencies 7

regarding such substances; LNy
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